

**Bid Tabulation** 

City of Van Werf
Vision Drive Extension
February 15, 2023

Kauser Excavating LLC
Antwerp, Ohio

Kauser Excavating LLC
VTF Excavation
Celina, Ohio
R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.
Harrod, Ohio
Harrod, Ohio
Leipsic, Ohio
Napoleon, Ohio

		ingineering			Febru	ary 15, 2023		Antwerp, Ohio		Celina, Ohio		Harrod, Ohio		Leipsic, Ohio		Napoleon, Ohio
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	315	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.75	\$4,016.25	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00
2	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	799	\$20.00	\$15,980.00	\$45.00	\$35,955.00	\$7.80	\$6,232.20	\$4.00	\$3,196.00	\$12.00	\$9,588.00	\$25.00	\$19,975.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2796	\$2.50	\$6,990.00	\$0.44	\$1,230.24	\$0.70	\$1,957.20	\$0.95	\$2,656.20	\$0.55	\$1,537.80	\$1.00	\$2,796.00
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	325	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$54.00	\$17,550.00	\$50.50	\$16,412.50	\$45.00	\$14,625.00	\$46.00	\$14,950.00
5	204	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$4.50	\$4,275.00	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$6.50	\$6,175.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00
6	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	138	\$6.00	\$828.00	\$28.49	\$3,931.62	\$19.30	\$2,663.40	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$28.00	\$3,864.00
7	302	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	624	\$165.00	\$102,960.00	\$171.70	\$107,140.80	\$195.70	\$122,116.80	\$240.00	\$149,760.00	\$210.00	\$131,040.00	\$169.00	\$105,456.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	622	\$45.00	\$27,990.00	\$45.00	\$27,990.00	\$43.60	\$27,119.20	\$39.45	\$24,537.90	\$55.00	\$34,210.00	\$70.00	\$43,540.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	458	\$4.00	\$1,832.00	\$3.05	\$1,396.90	\$3.00	\$1,374.00	\$6.00	\$2,748.00	\$3.50	\$1,603.00	\$3.00	\$1,374.00
10	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	416	\$55.00	\$22,880.00	\$42.00	\$17,472.00	\$43.60	\$18,137.60	\$39.45	\$16,411.20	\$55.00	\$22,880.00	\$75.00	\$31,200.00
11		1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	182	\$250.00	\$45,500.00	\$191.00	\$34,762.00	\$229.50	\$41,769.00	\$265.00	\$48,230.00	\$230.00	\$41,860.00	\$188.00	\$34,216.00
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	162	\$270.00	\$43,740.00	\$211.33	\$34,235.46	\$256.10	\$41,488.20	\$275.00	\$44,550.00	\$265.00	\$42,930.00	\$208.00	\$33,696.00
13	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1735	\$12.00	\$20,820.00	\$12.00	\$20,820.00	\$11.50	\$19,952.50	\$16.50	\$28,627.50	\$12.50	\$21,687.50	\$20.00	\$34,700.00
14	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.65	\$759.00	\$19.50	\$1,170.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
15	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1795	\$18.00	\$32,310.00	\$24.24	\$43,510.80	\$27.30	\$49,003.50	\$28.75	\$51,606.25	\$30.00	\$53,850.00	\$26.00	\$46,670.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.50	\$1,225.00	\$3.85	\$192.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$8.20	\$410.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.90	\$645.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
19	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$166.70	\$1,667.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
20	611	18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	717	\$125.00	\$89,625.00	\$33.00	\$23,661.00	\$43.60	\$31,261.20	\$45.00	\$32,265.00	\$62.50	\$44,812.50	\$92.00	\$65,964.00
21		TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,349.00	\$4,698.00	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
22		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,936.00	\$3,872.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	611	STORM MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,055.00	\$3,055.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$268.00	\$536.00	\$357.50	\$715.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
25	611	EX. SANITARY SEWER TRENCH BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	232	\$60.00	\$13,920.00	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$71.00	\$16,472.00	\$72.00	\$16,704.00	\$65.00	\$15,080.00	\$60.00	\$13,920.00
26	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
27	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$998.00	\$2,994.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.80	\$4,500.00	\$1.85	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
29	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
30	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		TOTAL				\$513,080.00	_	\$434,900.07	_	\$444,887.30	_	\$499,509.55	_	\$509,708.80		\$518,146.00